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Friday 2nd February 2024 

 

Dear parents and carers 

 

The penultimate week of this half term has been another exciting one St. Peter’s Bratton. We have had 

Year 4 on their Virtual Museum Tour and many visitors to the school. Each of the visitors was highly 

complimentary about how respectful and polite the pupils are and I was exceptionally proud to be the 

Principal showing them around. I have also met with the Friends and we have organised some exciting 

events, you will even have a chance to see me in my quiz master role on 29th February. 

 

 

Adults at home Survey 

 

 

Thank you to those parents who have already responded to the adult at home survey, we currently have 

106 responses. It has been very informative to read the comments at the end. For those of you who have 

not already responded it is chance for us as a school to capture your voice and then work in partnership 

 

NEWSLETTER 
 

http://www.stchadsacademiestrust.co.uk/
https://twitter.com/st_bratton?ref_src=twsrc%5Egoogle%7Ctwcamp%5Eserp%7Ctwgr%5Eauthor


to address any concerns raised. It is not a requirement to provide your name and name/s of your 

children however, this will make it much easier to resolve anything highlighted. This is online, drop-down 

menus and has only 15 questions so it will not take very long (less than 10 minutes) but will have a huge 

impact. To take the survey click on the link below -  

Parent survey link -        https://forms.gle/STh69ZdqGkuJddBm6 

                                                                      

 

The weather is supposed to be really lovely this weekend, so enjoy what you have planned. 

See you all on Monday 😊 

 

 

Mrs Welsh xx George and Teddy  

 

https://forms.gle/STh69ZdqGkuJddBm6


 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

This term in Geography the children have been learning all about Oceans. They have different habitats and 
the marine life that live there. The children have also enjoyed learning about why our oceans are so 
important and how we can look after them for a cleaner and environmentally friendly future.  
 

 

 

 

 

  



House points 

 

This week Caer Caradoc 

532 

 

Haughmond 

476 

 

Stiperstones 

425 

 

Wrekin 

549 

 

So far this 

term... 
2542 2475 2340 2658 

 

Weekly winners! 

Well done, Wrekin! 

Termy winners so far! 

Well done, Wrekin! 

DATES FOR THE DIARY 

Date Event 

Friday 22nd December February Half Term Holiday Club - Bookings open 

Friday 19th January Dental Nurses visiting Reception – postponed to 
February – date to be confirmed 

Friday 2nd February February Half Term Holiday Club – Bookings close 

Friday 9th February PD Day – Open for wrap around holiday club 

Monday 12th February Half Term – Open for wrap around holiday club 

Thursday 29th February Leap Day Family Quiz – Friends Event 

Friday 8th March Year 1 visit to Exotic Zoo – details to follow 

Monday 11th March – Friday 
22nd March 

Learning Conference Fortnight – details to follow 

Saturday 16th March Outdoor Spring Clean – Friends Event 

Wednesday 20th March Year 4 visit to Wroxeter 

Thursday 21st March Easter Fun Day – Friends Event 

Monday 25th March Easter Holidays 

Monday 8th April Summer term begins 

Saturday 13th April Car Boot Sale – Friends Event 

Monday 6th May Bank holiday 

Wednesday 22nd May Colour Run – Friends Event 

Friday 24th May PD Day 

Monday 27th May Half Term 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Friday 12th July Summer Fayre – Friends Event 

Monday 22nd July PD Day 

Tuesday 23rd July Summer holidays  


